PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the inventor's last name previously recorded on Reel 026122 Frame 0081. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignor's interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Takashi KANSAKU	04/04/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELPIDA MEMORY, INC.		
Street Address:	2-1, Yaesu 2-chome, Chuo-ku		
City:	Tokyo		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	104-0028		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13085782	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ywilliams@sughrue.com
Correspondent Name: Sughrue Mion, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Ave. NW

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q124110

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Yukiko Williams/New Apps Specialist

Total Attachments: 4

source=Corrective_Assignment#page1.tif source=Corrective_Assignment#page2.tif source=Corrective_Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment_Executed#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026409 FRAME: 0768

OF \$40.00 15085/8Z

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

04/13/2011 501500008

Stylesheet Version v1.1	

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Takashi KANASAKU	04/04/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELPIDA MEMORY, INC.		
Street Address:	2-1, Yaesu 2-chome, Chuo-ku		
City:	Tokyo		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	104-0028		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	13085782		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

202-293-7060

Email:

ywilliams@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name:

SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

SUITE 800

Address Line 4:

WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

Q124110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Yukiko Williams/New Apps Specialist

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_Executed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026409 FRAME: 0769

Assignment

Whe Tokyo, Ja	ereas , I/W e, <u>Takashi</u> apan	KANSAKU			of
hereinafter o	called assignor(s), have FOR MANUFACTUR	e invented co	ertain improvement CONDUCTOR DEV	s in VICE	GRENOGE ESCA AS CANADAVANAMAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A
000000000000000000000000000000000000000				************************	
and execute April 4,	d an application for Le		of the United States	of America	therefor on
Whe	reas,	Elpida Memory, Inc.			
	•	2-1, Ya	esu 2-chome, Chu	o-ku,	
		Tokyo 1	04-0028 Japan	ANTONIA MATERIA (CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTR	^
		адарданы нама аманала 16 г г ^{од} 18 г	ALK DESTRUCTION OF THE STATE OF		
	gnee), desires to acqui nd to any United State				plication and
Now	therefore, for valuable	e considerat	ion, receipt whereo	f is hereby ac	knowledged,
invention di under 35 U. any Letters successors a necessary by do so by the	successors and assign sclosed therein for the S.C. §119, and I/we re Patent granted upon the and assigns; and I/we very the assignee in connect assignee.	United State equest the Di the invention of will execute with the	es of America, inclurector – U.S. Patent set forth in the appl without further contact the United States ap	Iding the right t and Tradem ication to the sideration all plication who	at to claim priority ark Office to issue assignee, its papers deemed en called upon to
	ia Avenue, NW, Wash				
	n number13/085				
27.94	, fillion number of said ap) the filing date
	•	-			
Date: Apr	il 4, 2011			作	
970 - 4 -	s/ Taka	shi KANSA	KU		
Date:	RECOGNICATE CONTROL CO		andriansaniisaasiisaasiisaasiisaasiisaasiisaasiisaasiisaasiisaasiisaasiisaasiisaasiisaasiisaasiisaasiisaasiisa		
Date:	s/				
	s/			elinkila nije nijela da inimaana pagaana pagaana pananana nijela panana pagaana pagaana pagaana pagaana pagaan	
Date:	S)	•			••
**************************************	S	,	, Heligada ayung kanung kanung ada kanung di pangang kanung kanung kanung kanung kanung kanung kanung kanung kanung	THE	With Displacement of the Control of
(Legalization	not required for recording	but is prima fa	cie evidence of executi	on under 35 U.S	S.C. §261)
	Witness:	Suji	Sgril	50 **	* . *
••	· · ·	V		nde	

RECORDED: 06/08/2011

PATENT REEL: 026409 FRAME: 0770